

NETBALL FEDERATION OF INDIA

Affiliated with: Indian Olympic Association, Asia Netball, World Netball. Recognized by: Ministry of Youth Affairs & Sports, Govt. of India.

SUMAN KAUSHIK VIJENDER SINGH
PRESIDENT SECRETARY GENERAL
Mob: +91 9870506504 Mob: +91 8930000172

MONIKA TREASURER Mob: +91 8595320181

Date: 01-03-2025

Ref No: NFI/3rd F5SJNNC/2024-25

To,
The President / General Secretary,
All Affiliated States / UT's,
Netball Federation of India.

Sub: Invitation for participation in 3rd Fats5 Sub Junior National Netball Championship (Boys & Girls) 2024- 25 to be held at Harvana from 27th to 29th March 2025.

Dear Sir / Madam,

We are pleased to inform you that 3rd Fast5 Sub Junior National Netball Championship (Boys & Girls) 2024- 25 will be organized by Haryana Netball Association at Shree Balaji Sr. Sec. School, Kallinga, Bhiwani from 27th to 29th March 2025.

Your Boys & Girls teams are cordially invited to participate in the Championship.

Further, it is necessary that your team should arrive at the above-said venue by the afternoon on **26**th **March 2025** and may depart after lunch on **30**th **March 2025**. Therefore, you are hereby requested to confirm state participation of your teams within a week to **Ms. Babita** as the undersigned.

For further information, contact:

• Mrs. Babita, General Secretary, Haryana Netball Association (88130 01729)

Note:

- All the teams should carry their own Two Sets of Netball Bibs.
- Accommodation will be provided for 10 Players for Boys, 10 Players for Girls,
 2 Coaches and 2 Managers.
- The nearest railway station for Venue is Kalanur Kalan & Kharak
- The Age limit of players should be under 16 years as of the last day of the Championship

Looking forward to welcome your teams to Haryana.

Regards

Vijender Singh, Secretary General,

Singh

Netball Federation of India.



Affiliated with: Indian Olympic Association, Asia Netball, World Netball, Recognized by: Ministry of Youth Affairs & Sports, Govt. of India.

> VLIENDER SINGH SECRETARY GENERAL Mob: +91 8930000172

MONIKA TREASURER

Mob: +91 8595320181

Date: 01-03-2025

Mob: +91 9870506504 Ref No: NFI/1st MSJNNC/2024-25

To, The President / General Secretary, All Affiliated States / UT's, Netball Federation of India.

SUMAN KAUSHIK

PRESIDENT

Sub: Invitation for participation in 1st Sub Junior National Mixed Netball Championship 2024- 25 to be held at Harvana from 29th to 31st March 2025.

Dear Sir / Madam,

We are pleased to inform you that 1st Sub Junior National Mixed Netball Championship 2024- 25 will be organized by Haryana Netball Association at Shree Balaji Sr. Sec. School, Kallinga, Bhiwani from 29th to 31st March 2025.

Your State Mixed Netball team are cordially invited to participate in the Championship.

Further, it is necessary that your team should arrive at the above-said venue by the afternoon on 28th March 2025 and may depart after lunch on 01st April 2025. Therefore, you are hereby requested to confirm state participation of your teams within a week to Ms. Babita as the undersigned.

For further information, contact:

• Mrs. Babita, General Secretary, Haryana Netball Association (88130 01729)

Note:

- All the teams should carry their own Two Sets of Netball Bibs.
- Accommodation will be provided for 06 Players for Boys, 06 Players for Girls, 1 Coach and 1 Manager.
- The nearest railway station for Venue is Kalanur Kalan & Kharak
- The Age limit of players should be under 16 years as of the last day of the Championship

Looking forward to welcome your teams to Haryana.

Regards

Singh

Vijender Singh, Secretary General,

Netball Federation of India.



Affiliated with: Indian Olympic Association, Asia Netball, World Netball Recognized by: Ministry of Youth Affairs & Sports, Govt. of India.

SUMAN KAUSHIK VIJENDER SINGH SECRETARY GENERAL Mob: +91 8930000172

MONIKA TREASURER

Mob: +91 8595320181

Date: 01-03-2025

PRESIDENT Mob: +91 9870506504

Ref No: NFI/3rd F5SNNC/2024-25

To, The President / General Secretary, All Affiliated States / UT's, Netball Federation of India.

Sub: Invitation for participation in 3rd Fast5 Senior National Netball Championship (Men & Women) 2024- 25 to be held at Chandigarh from 30th March to 2nd April 2025

Dear Sir / Madam,

We are pleased to inform you that 3rd Fast5 Senior National Netball Championship (Men & Women) 2024- 25 will be organized by Netball Sports Promotion Association Chandigarh (Regd.) at Punjab university, Chandigarh from 30th March to 2nd April 2025.

Your Men & Women teams are cordially invited to participate in the Championship.

Further, it is necessary that your team should arrive at the above-said venue by the afternoon on 29th March 2025 and may depart after lunch on 3rd April 2025.

Therefore, you are hereby requested to confirm state participation of your teams by 10th March 2025 to Mr. P.S Lamba as the undersigned.

For further information, contact:

Mr. P.S Lamba, General Secretary & Organizing Secretary, Netball Sports Promotion Association Chandigarh (Regd.) (9888606863)

Note:

- All the teams should carry their own Two Sets of Netball Bibs.
- Accommodation will be provided for 10 Men Players, 10 Women Players, 2 Coaches and 2 Managers.
- The nearest railway station for Venue is Chandigarh railway Station.

Looking forward to welcome your teams to Chandigarh.

Regards

Vijender Singh,

Bincy

Secretary General,

Netball Federation of India.